

#### OFFSET PRINTING BLANKETS | TECHNICAL COATED FABRICS

Ref: MRT/CS/Correspondence/2019-20/26

Date: September 04, 2019

To,

Department of Corporate services, BSE Limited

Phirose Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Notice of 28th Annual General Meeting, E-Voting and Book Closure Information

Scrip Code: 514450

Please find attached herewith Notice of 28th Annual General Meeting, E-Voting and Book Closer Information of the Company Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited published in "Indian Express" English and "Financial Express" Gujarati newspaper on September 4, 2019. The newspaper cuttings are enclosed herewith for your record.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Ltd

Shailesh Koshti (Company Secretary)

Encl.: Newspaper cutting as mentioned above.

## IN BEND

## MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LIMITED

CIN: L25190GJ1991PLC016327

Reg. Office: 47, New Cloth Market, O/s. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380 002 Corp. Office: YSL Avenue, Opp. Ketav Petrol Pump, Polytechnic Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad – 15. Tel: 079 - 40008000 / Fax: 079 - 40008030 / E-Mail: cs@mahalaxmigroup.net / Website: www.mrtglobal.com

## NOTICE OF 28th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING & BOOK CLOSURE INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the Twenty Eighth (28th) Annual General Meeting (hereinafter called AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, the 30th Day of September, 2019 at 11.30 a.m. at Lions Hall, Nr. Nalanda Hotel, Mithakhali Six Road, Ellishbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006 to transact the business as set out in the Notice calling AGM, which has been sent along with the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2018-19, Attendance Slip and Proxy Form with detailed instruction for e-voting, to the members in the electronic mode whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant. Physical copies of the above documents have been sent to all other members at their address registered. The same are also available on the Company's website www.mrtglobal.com.

Notice is also hereby given pursuant to the provision of section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from Tuesday, September 24, 2019 to Monday, September 30, 2019 (Both days inclusive) for the purpose of 28th Annual General Meeting of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2019.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, the Company has extended e-voting facility to the Members holding shares in physical and dematerialized form and their voting rights shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up equity shares capital of the Company. The members as on Monday, September 23, 2019 (Cut-off Date) are offered to exercise their vote through the e-voting services provided by CDSL on any or all businesses to be transacted at the 28th AGM as specified in the notice. The e-voting shall begin on Friday, September 27, 2019 (10.00 a.m.) and ends on Sunday, September 29, 2019 (5.00 p.m.) beyond which the e-voting facility shall be disabled by CDSL for voting. Once the votes are casted by the Members on the various resolutions by e-voting, he/ she will not be allowed to change it subsequently. In case members cast their votes through both the modes, voting done by e-voting shall prevail and votes cast through poll paper shall be treated as invalid.

M/s Hudda & Associates Company Secretaries LLP, Mr. Hardikkumar Hudda (Designated Partner) has been appointed as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. In case of any queries regarding e-voting you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQS") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write mail to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or may contact at the following address: Central depository Services (India) Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 16th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

A person, who has acquired shares and become a member of the Company after the dispatch of notice of AGM and holding shares as on cut-off date, may cast vote by following the instructions for e-voting as provided in the Notice convening the AGM, which is available on the website of the Company and CDSL. However, if the person is already registered with CDSL for remote e-voting then the existing user ID and password can be used for casting vote.

The facility for voting through poll paper shall also be made available at the AGM and Members who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their right at the AGM. The Members who have casted their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

SEBI vide notification dated June 8, 2019 has amended Regulation 40 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, mandating transfer of securities only min dematerialized form. Accordingly, the company would not be able to accept request for transfer of securities unless the securities are held in Dematerialized form.

The entry at the meeting venue will be regulated by Attendance Slip, which has been sent along with the Annual Report to the Members. Members who have received Attendance Slip by electronic mode are requested to print the Attendance Slip and submit a duly filled in Attendance Slip at the registration counter to attend the AGM. Please note that duplicate Attendance Slip will not be issued.

By Order of the Board For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited. Sd/-Jeetmal B. Parekh

(Chairman)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 03-09-2019

(DIN: 00512415)

#### A CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Contact No. (022) 61827414, (022) 61827375

#### N NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)

ed being the Authorized Officer of the TATA Capital Housing the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under ule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued as below calling upon the Borrowers to repay the amount

thin 60 days from the date of the said notice.
d to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in in general, that the undersigned has taken Possession of the below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section ith rule 8 of the said Rules

, and the public in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with gs with the property will be subject to the charge of the TATA **Limited**, for an amount referred to below along with interest charges, costs etc. from date of demand notice.

invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the lable, to redeem the secured assets.

of Obligor(s)/Legal	Amount & Date of	Possession	
igal Representative(s)	Demand Notice	Date	
tumar Ramabhai Charan . Dinesh Rambhi Charan :o-Borrower)	As on 15.06.2019 an amount <b>Rs. 11,75,457/</b> & 15.06.2019	30th August, 2019	

sets/Immovable Properties: Immovable Property Bearing Plot ety, New VIP Road Vadodara Adm. about Plot Area 74.63 Sq. lere Upon and Proportionate Share In Land Towards Common . Situated On The Land Bearing R S No. 234, 236/1/2/3, 237, , 261 And 263 Adm. 11858 Sq.Mtrs. In the Village Moje: Savad is follows:- East by : Plot No. B/18, West by :6.00 Mt. Society 16, South by : Plot No. B/14

ari (Borrower) Mr. Vijaykumar bar And Rapid AMC Services	amount Rs. 25,11,226/-	
(Co-Borrower)	& 14.06.2019	2019

sets/mmovable Properties: Plot No. A-84, Avadh Vihar, Nr. measuring About Plot Area 120.87 Sq. Mtrs. And Construction Land Bearing Block/ S.No. 500/B, 509 And 51) of Village Moje: adodara. Bounded as follows: East by :18.0) Mt. Road, West ot No. 63, South by: Plot No. 06

sets/Immovable Properties: Immovable Property Being Plot cy, Karamdi, Taluka Karjan Dst Vadodara Adm About Plot Area Loy, National August 25, Vadouata Autin Abbut Piot Afea Instruction There Upon and Proportionate Share in Land for 1 Sq. Mtrs. And Proportionate Share in Common Plot Area Adm in the Plot No. A-1 To A-6. Plot No. C-1 To C-7, Plot No. C-27 To 2 And Plot No. A-12 And A-13, Plot No. B-14 And B-15, Plot No. No. A-27 To A-30 Adm Plot Area 2395.735 Sq. Mtrs. And 4.734 Sq. Mtrs. And Common Road Area Adm 1384.061 Sq. q. Mtrs. All Situated On Land Bearing Block No. 690 (Old R S Moje Karamdi, Taluka Karjan Dist Vadodara. **Bounded as** Society Road, West by: Plot No. C-3 & C-4, North by: Plot No.

nsing Rajput (Borrower) ubhai Rajput (Co-Borrower)	As on 30.05.2019 an amount <b>Rs. 9,11,535/-</b> & 30.05.2019	30th August, 2019
	& 30.05.2019	2019

sets/Immovable Properties: Flat No. 1 & 2 on Second Floor sq.mtrs in Ghanshyam Apartment situated in land bearing , F.P. No. 64, T.P. no. 1,2 (Proposed) in village Chhani, In ra, Sub District Vadodara **Bounded as follows:**-East by: S/F. 3 South by: OTS & Staircase

amohan Shah (Borrower) hbhai Shah (Co-Borrower)	As on 14.06.2019 an	30th
	amount Rs.7,57,536/- & 14.06.2019	August, 2019

ssets/Immovable Properties:Flat No.316 On Third Floor eet In Parshwadarshan Complex Situated in Revenue Survey Jarod, Tal: Waghodia, Dist: Vadodara. Bounded as follows:-Flat No. 315, North by: Open Land South by: Road

Ramohan Shah (Borrower) lishbhai Shah (Co-Borrower)	As on 14.06.2019 an amount Rs. 7,56,896/-	
Constitution (OO BOTTOWOT)	& 14.06.2019	2019

ssets/Immovable Properties: Flat No.317 On Third Floor et In Parshwadarshan Complex Situated in Revenue Survey Jarod, Tal: Waghodia, Dist: Vadodara. **Bounded as follows:** ::Staircase, North by:Passage, South by: Open Plot

Ramohan Shah		As on 14.06.2019 an amount Rs. 7,56,887/-

7,56,887/- August, 6,2019 2019 & 14.06.2019 ssets/Immovable Properties: Flat No.311 On Third Floor

et In Parshwadarshan Complex Situated in Revenue Survey larod, Tal: Waghodia, Dist: Vadodara. **Bounded as follows:**-:Flat No. S/2, North by: Passage, South by: Road

Sd/- Authorized Office For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited

CIN: L14106UP1995PLC019017

Registered Office: Sector - 128, Noida - 201304, U.P.;

Telephone: +91(120) 2470800

Corporate Office: 'JA House', 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi 110057

Telephone: +91(11) 49828500; Fax: +91 11 26145389 Website: www.jalindia.com, E-mail: jal.investor@jalindia.co.in

### NOTICE FOR 22" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the 22<sup>nd</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of Jaiprakash Associates Limited (the "Company") will be held on Friday, the 27th September 2019 at 11.30 A.M. at Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector 128, Jaypee Wish Town, Village Sultanpur, Noida-201 304, U.P., to transact the business as set out in the Notice dated 27th August, 2019 convening the AGM ("Notice"). The Company has completed the dispatch/emailing (at the IDs registered with the Company/Depositories) of the Notice along with Proxy Form, Attendance Slip, Route Map of the Venue of AGM and Annual Report containing Financial Statements for FY 2018-19 on 3rd September, 2019 to all the members whose names appeared in the Register of Member/Record of Depositories at the close of business hours on 23rd August, 2019.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (Listing Regulations), the Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from Monday, the 23rd September, 2019 to Friday, 27<sup>th</sup> September 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of ensuing AGM.

In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Regulation 44 of Listing Regulations, the Company is offering Remote E-voting (E-voting) facility to its members in respect of the businesses to be transacted at the Annual General Meeting through an electronic voting system provided by Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) at www.evotingindia.com. The procedure and instructions for remote evoting has been given under Note No. xxi of the Notice.

The members are requested to note the following:

- (i) The remote e-voting shall commence on Tuesday, the 24th September, 2019 at 9.00 A.M. (IST) and shall end on Thursday, the 26th September, 2019 at 5.00 P.M. (IST). The remote e-voting shall be disabled by CDSL beyond the said date and time.
- (ii) The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means or at the AGM through polling paper is Friday, the 20th, September, 2019.
- A person, whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories on the above mentioned cut-off date, shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or voting at the AGM through Polling paper. Person who becomes member of the Company after the dispatch of Notice may follow the same instructions for remote e-voting as mentioned in Note No. xxi of the Notice available both on the website of the Company www.jalindia.com and also on weblink of CDSL i.e. https:// www.evotingindia.com/noticeResults.jsp.
- (iv) The facility for voting through Polling Paper shall be made available at the AGM. The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting may attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again. Vote once cast by the member shall not be allowed to be changed subsequently.
- Voting rights (for voting through remote e-voting as well as Polling Paper at AGM) shall be reckoned on the paid up value of the shares registered in the name of the members of the Company as on the cut-off date.
- The Notice along with Annual Report are available at the Company's website www.jalindia.com.
- vii) Member having any grievances/queries connected with remote e-voting may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") or e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com or contact - Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Manager, CDSL, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai-400 013; Phone No.1800225533, or send an e-mail to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

AYPEE

By Order of the Board

For JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

M.M. SIBBAL

ate: 3rd September, 2019 lace: New Delhi

Jt. President & Company Secretary FCS:3538 તારીખ : સપ્ટેમ્બર ૦૩, ૨૦૧૯

 $\mathbf{MRT}$ 

## મહાલક્ષ્મી રબટેક લીમીટેડ

**રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ :** ૪૭, ન્યુ ક્લોચ માર્કેટ, રાચપુર દરવાજા, અમદાવાદ –૩૮૦ ૦૦૨ કોર્પોરેટ ઓફીસ : વાયએસએલ એવન્યુ, કેતવ પેટ્રોલ પંપ સામે, પોલીટેકનીક રોડ, આંબાવાડી, અમદાવાદ-૧૫.

होन : ०७६-४००० ८००० <del>१५३।</del> : ०७६ -४००० ८०३० **छमेछल:** cs@mahalaxmigroup.net वेजसाछट : www.mrtglobal.com

# ર૮મી વાર્ષિક સાદ્યારણ સભા, ઇ–વોટિંગ અને બુક બંધ માહિતી નોટીસ

આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીની અઠ્યાવીસમી (૨૮મી) વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા (અહીં પછી એજીએમ કહેલ છે)સોમવાર, ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ સવારે ૧૧:૩૦ કલાકે લાયન્સ હોલ, નાલંદા હોટેલ પાસે, મીઠાખળી છ રસ્તા, એલિસબ્રીજ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬ ખાતે એજીએમ બોલાવતી નોટીસમાં જણાવેલ કાર્યો પાર પાડવા માટે યોજાશે, જે નાણાંકિય વર્ષ, ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ના વાર્ષિક અહેવાલ, એટેન્ડન્સ સ્લીપ અને પ્રોક્સી ફોર્મ સહિત ઇ-વોટિંગની વિગતવાર સુચના સાથે કંપની/ડિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીશીપન્ટ પાસે જેમના ઇ-મેઇલ એડ્રેસ રજીસ્ટર્ડ હતા તે સભ્યોને ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક રીતે મોકલવામાં આવી છે. ઉપરોક્ત દસ્તાવેજોની ફીઝીકલ નકલો અન્ય તમામ સભ્યોને તેમના રજીસ્ટર્ડ સરનામાં પર મોકલવામાં આવી છે. જે કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.mrtglobal.com

કંપની કાયદા ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૯૧ની જોગવાઇઓના કંપની (વ્યવસ્થાપન અને વહીવટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૪નાં નિયમ ૧૦સાથે વાંચન અને સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન અને ડિસક્લોઝર રીકવાયરમેન્ટ) નિયમન, ૨૦૧૫ના નિયમન ૪૨ હેઠળ અહીં એ પણ જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીના રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફ મેમ્બર અને શેર ટ્રાન્સફર બુક મંગળવાર, ૨૪ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ થી સોમવાર, ૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ સુધી (બંને દિવસો સહીત) ૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ પુરા થતાં વર્ષની કંપનીની ૨૮મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભાના હેતસર બંધ રહેશે.

કંપની કાયદા, ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૧૦૮ની જોગવાઇઓને કંપની (વ્યવસ્થાપન અને વહીવટ)નિયમો, ૨૦૧૪ નાં સુધારા મુજબ નિયમ ૨૦ અને સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન અને ડિસક્લોઝર રીકવાયરમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૪ના નિયમન ૪૪ અન્વયે કંપની ફીઝીકલ અને ડીમટીરીયલાઇઝ્ડસ્વરુપે બંને રીતે શેરો ઘરાવતા સભ્યોને ઇ–વોટિંગની સુવિધા આપી રહી છે અને તેમનાં મતદાન હકો કંપનીની ભરપાઇ થયેલ સેર મુળીમાં તેમના ઇક્વિટી શેરોને અનુરૂપ રહેશે. સભ્યોને નોટિસમાં જણાવ્યા અનુસાર ૨૮મી એજીએમમાં પાર પાડવાનાં કોઇપણ અથવા બધા કાર્યો પર સોમવાર, ૨૩મી સપ્ટેમ્બર,૨૦૧૯ (કટ-ઓફ તારીખ) નાં રોજ સીડીએસએલ દ્વારા પુરી પડાયેલ ઇ-વોર્ટિંગ સુવિધાઓ દ્વારા તેમનાં મતનો ઉપયોગ કરવાની દરખાસ્ત કરવામાં આવે છે. ઇ-વોર્ટિંગ શુકવાર, ૨૭ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ (સવારે ૧૦.૦૦ કલાકે) શરૂ થશે અને રવિવાર, ૨૯મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ (સાંજે ૫.૦૦ કલાકે) પુર્ણ થશે. ત્યારબાદ મતદાન માટે સીડીએસએલ દ્વારા ઇ-વોટીંગ સુવિધા બંધ કરવામાં આવશે.ઇ-વોટિંગ દ્વારા વિવિધ ઠરાવો પર સભ્યોએ એક વર્ષોત મત આપ્યા પછી તે/તેણીને ફરીથી તેમાં ફેરફાર કરવાની પરવાનગી મળશે નહી. સભ્યો બંને પદ્ધતિઓ દ્વારા તેમના મતો આપ્યા હોય તેવા કિસ્સામાં, ઇ-વોર્ટિંગ દ્વારા કરાયેલ મતદાન માન્ય ગણાવામાં આવશે અને પોલ પેપર દ્વારા અપાયેલ મતને અમાન્ય ગણવામાં આવશે. મે. હુડા એન્ડ એસોસિયેટસ કંપની સચિવ એલએલપી, શ્રી હાર્દિક હુડા (નિયુક્ત ભાગીદાર) ને યોગ્ય અને પારદર્શક રીતે ઇ–વોટિંગ પ્રક્રિયા સ્ક્રુટીનાઇઝ કરવા માટે સ્ક્રુટીનાઇઝર તરીકે નિમણુક કરવામાં આવી છે. ઇ-વોર્ટિંગ સબંધિત કોઇપણ પ્રશ્નોનાં કિસ્સામાં તમે હેલ્પ વિભાગ હેઠળ www.evotingindia.com ૫૨ ઉપલબ્ધ ફ્રીક્વન્ટલી આસ્ક્ડક્વેશ્વન્સ (એફએક્યુ) અને ઇ–વોટિંગ મેન્યુઅલ જોઇ શકો છો અથવા helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com ને મેઇલ લખી શકો છો અથવા નીચેનાં સરનામા પર સંપર્ક કરી શકો છોઃ સેન્ટ્રલ ડિપોઝીટરી સર્વિસ (ઇન્ડિયા) લીમીટેડ, ફિરોઝ જીજીભોય ટાવર્સ, ૧૬મો માળ, દલાલ સ્ટ્રીટ, ફોર્ટ, મુંબઇ -800009.

જે વ્યક્તિ એજીએમ નોટિસની રવાનગી પછી કંપનીના શેરો પ્રાપ્ત કરે છે અથવા કંપનીનાં સભ્ય બને છે અને કટ–ઓફ તારીખનાં રોજ શેરો ધરાવે છે તેઓ એજીએમ બોલાવતી નોટીસમાં પુરી પડાયેલ ઇ–વોટિંગની સુચનાઓ અનુસરીને મત આપી શકે છે. એજીએમ બોલાવતી નોટિસ કંપનીની અને સીડીએસએલ વેબસાઇટ પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે. જોકે જો વ્યક્તિ પહેલેથી સીડીએસએલમાં ઇ-વોટિંગ પ્રક્રિયા માટે રજીસ્ટર્ડ છે તો વર્તમાન યુઝર આઇડી અને પાસવર્ડનો મત આપવા માટે ઉપયોગ કરી શકે છે.

પોલ પેપર દ્વારા મતદાનની સુવિધા પણ એજીએમ ખાતે ઉપલબ્ધ રહેશે અને સભ્યો જેમણે તેમનાં મત ઇ-વોર્ટિંગ પ્રક્રિયા દ્વારા આપ્યા નથી તેઓ એજીએમ ખાતે તેમનાં હકનો ઉપયોગ કરવા લાયક બનશે. સભ્યો જેમણે એજીએમ પહેલા ઇ–વોર્ટિંગ પ્રક્રિયા દ્વારા તેમનાં મતો આપ્યા છે તે એજીએમમાં પણ હાજર રહી શકે છે પરંતુ ફરીથી તેમનાં મતો આપવા માટે હકદાર ગણાશે નહી.

સેબીએ તારીખ ૮ જુન ૨૦૧૯ ના જાહેરનામાં દ્વારા સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેસન એન્ડ ડિઝક્લોસર રિક્વાયરમેન્ટ) રેગ્યુલેશન ૨૦૧૫ના નિયમન ૪૦માં સુધારો કર્યો છે, જે સિક્યોરીટીઝ હવે ફક્ત ડિમટીરીયલાઇઝડ સ્વરૂપે જ ટ્રાન્સફરને ફરજિયાત કરે છે. તદ્દઅનુસાર કંપની ડીમટીરીયલાઇઝડ સ્વરૂપે ન હોય ત્યાં સુધી સક્યિરીટીઝની તબદીલી માટેની વિનંતી સ્વીકારી શકશે નહી. સભા સ્થાન પર પ્રવેશનું એટેન્ડન્સ સ્લીપ (હાજરી રસીદ)થી નિયમન કરવામાં આવશે, જે સભ્યોને વાર્ષિક અહેવાલો સાથે મોકલવામાં આવેલ છે. સભ્યો જેમણે ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક યદ્ધતીથી એટેન્ડન્સ સ્લીપ મેળવી છે તેમને એટેન્ડન્સ સ્લીપની પ્રીન્ટ કરાવા વિનંતી કરવામાં આવે છે અને સંપુર્ણ રીતે ભરેલ સ્લીપ એજીએમમાં હાજર રહેવા માટે રજીસ્ટ્રેશન કાઉન્ટર પર સુપરત કરવા જણાવામાં આવે છે. મહેરબાની કરીને નોંઘ લેવી કે ડુપ્લીકેટ એટેન્ડન્સ સ્લીપ જારી કરવામાં આવશે નહી.

> બોર્ડનાં આદેશથી મહાલક્ષ્મી રબટેક લીમીટેડ વતી સહ<del>]</del>/-જીતમલ બી. પારેખ (DIN: 00512415)

> > (चेरभेन)

તારીખ: 03-0૯-૨૦૧૯

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ